
i 

State of Florida ~~~~~~ 

p&lic $&?rflice aa"i#Bian 
-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: March 5,2002 

FROM: Division of Economic Regulation (Clapp 
TO: Division of Commission 

RE: DOCKET NO. 010859-WS - to Operate Water and 
Wastewater Utility in Sumter County by North Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C. 

Please add to the docket file the attached letter and attachment, dated February 21, 2002, 
which provides additional information concerning the North Sumter Utility Company, LLC's rates. 
Please note that the original and one copy of the letter are attached. 

Thank you. 

Attachments 

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Walden) 
Office of the General Counsel (Harris) 

AUS 
CAF 

COM - 
CTR - 
ECR 
GCL 
OPC 
M M S  

OTH 

CMP __ 

SEC I 



L.AW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
, . . I  , , I : , /  I ' t i  2548 BWRSTONE PINES DRIVE 

TAI. IAHASS E E ,  FI.ORID A 3 2 3 0 1 -. . -I  r- - 
C'. 6 , >  

, + , <  r' - 33  . e ,  

'-1 
I . ,  _ I  .>. L . .  

(850)  877-6555 

February 21,2002 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Mr. Tom Walden 
P!crida pcs!ic &y,?cs c o ~ L ~ ~ i s s i o r :  
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: North Sumter Utility Company, LLC; Docket No. 010859-WS 
Our File No. 34078.01 

Dear Tom: 

In accordance with our recent telephone conference, enclosed is a new 
Original Sheet No. 12.0, which removes the two tiered gallonage charge for general 
service customers. You had mentioned revising Original Sheet No. 13.1 to reflect that 
it is being held for future use; however, I believe that it would be appropriate to 
simply remove that sheet from the tariff in its entirety. 

With regard to the Water Management District's consideration of North 
Sumter Utility Company's consumptive use permit which was originally scheduled for 
January 14,2002; the Water Management District Staff had last minute questions and 
the matter was deferred from that meeting and is now scheduled for the February 26, 
2002 Water Managemeat District Board Meeting. I will advise you nf the Board's 
decision and forward you a copy of the documentation which is ultimately issued. 

Should you have any additional questions regarding this Application, please 
do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Very truly yours, 
I 

MSF/brm 
Enclosure 
cc: Mr. John Wise 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12.0 
NAME OF COMPANY: NORTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - - 
Meter Size 

5/8 x 3/4" 
Full 3/4" 

1 
2 I( 
3 
4 
6 
8 

10" 

GALLONAGE CHARGE - (Per 1,000 Gallons) 

Base Facility Charse 

$ 7.18 
10.77 
17.95 
57.44 

114.88 
179.50 
359.00 
574.40 
825.70 

$ 1.64 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written 
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other 
bill, service may then be discontinued 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

H. G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 


