

÷.

Hublic Serbice Commission -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

ORIGINAL

DATE: March 5, 2002
TO: Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
FROM: Division of Economic Regulation (Clapp) De PA
RE: DOCKET NO. 010859-WS - Application for Original Certificate to Operate Water and Wastewater Utility in Sumter County by North Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C.

Please add to the docket file the attached letter and attachment, dated February 21, 2002, which provides additional information concerning the North Sumter Utility Company, LLC's rates. Please note that the original and one copy of the letter are attached.

Thank you.

Attachments

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Walden) Office of the General Counsel (Harris)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02602 MAR-68 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK LAW OFFICES

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

(850) 877-6555

1.17102

02 FED 22 /// Si 43

MAILING ADDRESS - ATTOSt OFFICE Box 1567 TALLAHANSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567

TELECOPIER (850) 656-4029

February 21, 2002

ROBERT M. C. ROSE OF COUNSE!

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Tom Walden Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: North Sumter Utility Company, LLC; Docket No. 010859-WS Our File No. 34078.01

Dear Tom:

In accordance with our recent telephone conference, enclosed is a new Original Sheet No. 12.0, which removes the two tiered gallonage charge for general service customers. You had mentioned revising Original Sheet No. 13.1 to reflect that it is being held for future use; however, I believe that it would be appropriate to simply remove that sheet from the tariff in its entirety.

With regard to the Water Management District's consideration of North Sumter Utility Company's consumptive use permit which was originally scheduled for January 14, 2002; the Water Management District Staff had last minute questions and the matter was deferred from that meeting and is now scheduled for the February 26, 2002 Water Management District Board Meeting. I will advise you of the Board's decision and forward you a copy of the documentation which is ultimately issued.

Should you have any additional questions regarding this Application, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For The Firm

MSF/brm Enclosure cc: Mr. John Wise

CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A. F. MARSHALL DETERDING MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A. JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A. STEVEN T. MINDLIN, P.A. JOSEPH P. PAITON DAREN L. SHIPPY, LL.M. TAX WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A. JOHN L. WHARTON NAME OF COMPANY: NORTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

<u>RATE</u> -

<u>Meter Size</u>	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Full 3/4"	\$ 7.18 10.77
1"	17.95 57.44
3 "	114.88
4 " 6 "	179.50 359.00
8" 10"	574.40 825.70
10	020.70
GALLONAGE CHARGE - (Per 1,000 Gallons)	\$ 1.64

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

H. G. MORSE ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE